MAIDSTONE BOROUGH COUNCIL

RECORD OF DECISION OF THE HERITAGE, CULTURE AND LEISURE COMMITTEE

Decision Made: 13 July 2015

DESTINATION MANAGEMENT PLAN

Issue for Decision

To consider the approval and adoption of the Destination Management Plan for the Borough of Maidstone, and;

To consider endorsing the Action Plan accompanying the Destination Management Plan.

Decision Made

- That the Committee approve and adopt the Destination Management Plan for the Borough of Maidstone and endorse the Action Plan accompanying the Destination Management Plan provided a member representative from each Service Committee is included in the membership of relevant Task and Finish Groups; and
- 2) That Councillor David Pickett be nominated as a member of the Destination Management Plan Steering Group.

Should you wish to refer this decision to the Policy and Resources Committee, please submit a Decision Referral Form, signed by three Councillors, to the Head of Finance and Resources by: 21 July 2015